
Period of: December 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$123,198

$291,004

$414,202

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$119,905

$75,544

$196,428

Total Non-MVF Tax $395,529

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$414,202

$395,529

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$64,924,726

$21,102,400

$86,027,126$86,027,126

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

659,452,918

204,885,547

Other 32,857,635

897,196,100

01/31/24

Gross Gasoline Gallons 210,112,381

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,833,641

Net Gasoline Gallons 207,278,740

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,148,051

Diesel Fuel Gallons 68,292,556

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 279,552,988

210,112,381

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $3,652$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

December 2023

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

6

0

4

39

3

0

67

$2,512

$0

$60,483

$20,869

$5,824

$0

$33,511

$146,023

$9,021

$3,372

$0

$0

$124,364

$8,223

65

21

3

16

0

0

19

01/31/24

149,240,389

210,112,381

8,129

0

244,869

68,132

18,847

108,450

10,914

472,565

26,612

29,194

0

0

402,474

60,871,992

8,129

0

0

65,165

18,847

108,450

10,222

472,565

26,612

0

0

0

392,470

0

0

0

0

0

0

692

0

0

29,194

0

0

10,004

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,967

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,998,409

0

0

0

0

0

244,869

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



01/31/24

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF DECEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$85,427,154

$414,202

$85,012,953

$119,905

$85,132,858

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

210,112,381

68,292,556

1,148,051

279,552,988

1,998,409

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2023 THRU DECEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$553,173,765

$3,423,304

$549,750,461

$806,353

$550,556,814

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,359,344,747

443,818,711

6,884,168

1,810,047,626

13,439,223

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$2,512

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR DECEMBER 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

December 2023

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$60,483

$20,869

$5,824

$0

$33,511

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$123,198

6

0

4

39

3

0

67

0

0

0

0

0

119

July 2023 thru

December 2023

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

01/31/24

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$5,369

$0

$156,922

$302,261

$33,979

$0

$213,264

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$711,796

23

0

23

375

15

0

243

0

0

0

0

0

679

$146,023

$0

$0

$8,223

$9,021

$0

$0

$3,372

$0

$0

$0

$124,364

$291,004

65

0

0

21

3

0

0

16

0

0

0

19

124

$1,154,824

$0

$0

$165,097

$84,321

$0

$0

$123,390

$0

$3,834

$0

$1,180,043

$2,711,509

411

0

0

163

23

0

0

112

0

5

0

214

928

$148,534

$0

$60,483

$29,092

$14,845

$0

$33,511

$3,372

$0

$0

$0

$124,364

$414,202

$1,160,194

$0

$156,922

$467,358

$118,299

$0

$213,264

$123,390

$0

$3,834

$0

$1,180,043

$3,423,304

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


