reriod of: De	cember 2023		01/31/24
Summary of Fuel Tax	Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$123,198	
Vendors		\$291,004	
Total Refunds		\$414,202	\$414,202
Total Non-Motor Vehi	cle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$119,905	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$75,544	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$196,428	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$3,652	
Total Non-MVF	Tax	\$395,529	\$395 , 529
Total Motor Vehicle	Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$64,924,726	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$21,102,400	
Total MVF Tax		\$86,027,126	\$86,027,126
Petroleum Inspection	Fee Gallons	650, 450, 010	
Gasoline		659,452,918	
Diesel		204,885,547	
Other	G.11	32,857,635	007 106 100
Total PI Fee	Gallons		897,196,100
Net Gasoline Gallons		207,278,740	
1.35% Allowance Gall	0.00	2,833,641	
Gross Gasoline Gallo		210,112,381	210 112 201
GIOSS GASOTINE GATTO	115	210,112,301	210,112,381
Alternate Fuel Gallo	ns		1,148,051
Diesel Fuel Gallons			68,292,556
Total Motor Vehicle	Fuel Gallons		279,552,988

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
December 2023		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	149,240,389					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	210,112,381	60,871,992				
Agriculture	[Refund]	8,129	8,129	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	244,869	0	0	0	244,869	0
Industrial & Commercial		68,132	65 , 165	0	0	2,967	0
Urban Mass		18,847	18,847	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		108,450	108,450	0	0	0	0
Federal		10,914	10,222	692	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		472,565	472,565	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		26,612	26,612	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		29,194	0	29,194	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		402,474	392,470	10,004	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,998,409

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	6	\$2,512
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	4	\$60,483
Miscellaneous	39	\$20,869
Urban Mass	3	\$5 , 824
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	67	\$33,511
	Vendor Cla	ims
	# of Claims	Amount

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	16	\$3,372
Off Road Farm	65	\$146,023
Off Road Non-Farm	21	\$8,223
Mass Transit	3	\$9,021
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	19	\$124,364

01/31/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF DECEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicl Less: Tax Re		\$85,427,154 \$414,202
Net Motor Ve	hicle Fuel	\$85,012,953
General Avia	tion Fuel	\$119,905
Total Motor	Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$85,132,858
Taxable Gallons		
Gasoline		210,112,381
Diesel		68,292,556
Alternate Fu	el	1,148,051
Total Motor	Vehicle Fuel Gallons	279,552,988
General Avia	tion Fuel	1,998,409

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2023 THRU DECEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$553,173,765 \$3,423,304
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$549,750,461
General Aviation Fuel	\$806,353
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$550,556,814
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,359,344,747
Diesel	443,818,711
Alternate Fuel	6,884,168
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,810,047,626
General Aviation Fuel	13,439,223
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	01/31/24

EXCISE TAX SECTION 01/31/24

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					December 2023
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	6	\$2,512	65	\$146,023	\$148,534
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	4	\$60,483	0	\$0	\$60,483
Miscellaneous	39	\$20,869	21	\$8,223	\$29,092
Urban Mass Transit	3	\$5 , 824	3	\$9,021	\$14,845
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	67	\$33,511	0	\$0	\$33,511
Federal	0	\$0	16	\$3,372	\$3,372
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	19	\$124,364	\$124,364
Total	119	\$123,198	124	\$291,004	\$414,202

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2023 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		December 2023
Agriculture	23	\$5 , 369	411	\$1,154,824	\$1,160,194
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	23	\$156 , 922	0	\$0	\$156 , 922
Miscellaneous	375	\$302,261	163	\$165,097	\$467,358
Urban Mass Transit	15	\$33 , 979	23	\$84,321	\$118,299
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	243	\$213,264	0	\$0	\$213,264
Federal	0	\$0	112	\$123,390	\$123,390
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	5	\$3,834	\$3,834
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	214	\$1,180,043	\$1,180,043
Total	679	\$711 , 796	928	\$2,711,509	\$3,423,304